Terms & Conditions

Information on how to enter forms part of these terms and conditions. By entering into this promotion you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. By entering this promotion entrants agree to the following: You may have multiple entries per person so long as each entry is on an official entry form. This promotion is only open to NZ residents and must be able to collect their prize within 7 days of being notified as the winner. Highland Park Shopping Centre retailers and their immediate family cannot enter.

The Promotion: WIN a \$100 Paper Plus Stationery Pack a \$400 Countdown Voucher for yourself and \$500 worth of art supplies for your school. There will only be 1 winner.

The promoter: Colliers International Real Estate Management on behalf of Highland Park Shopping Centre

The Promotional Period: The Promotion commences 8am 7th February 2019 and ends 6pm Wednesday 13 February 2019.

- 1. To enter simply drop off your entry form at Paper Plus Highland Park Shopping Centre. Multiple entries per person is permitted so long as each entry is on the official Highland Park Shopping Centre entry form which can be collected from the Times Newspaper and/or Paper Plus Highland Park.
- 2. The Prize is not transferable, and may not be redeemed for cash.
- 3. The Prize must be collected in person from Highland Park Shopping Centre Paper Plus within 7 days of notification. Valid ID must be presented upon collection.
- 4. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and reserves the right to disqualify any entrant for tampering with the entry process.
- 5. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 6. The winner will be contacted by 18th February 2019. The prize draw will take place by 14 February 2019. In the event a winner cannot be contacted within 2 days of the prize draw, the prize will be redrawn.
- 7. The winner agrees to make themselves available for reasonable promotional and publicity purposes including (but not limited to) the Highland Park Shopping Centre website. and any other media that Highland Park Shopping Centre wishes to promote the winners on.
- 8. Highland Park Shopping Centre, and associated agencies and companies shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injuries suffered or sustained in connection with taking any of the prizes except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 9. Highland Park Shopping Centre reserves the right to exclude any person from participating in the Promotion on reasonable grounds.
- 10. The Promoter reserves the right to vary any of the terms of entry applying to this promotion or to modify, terminate, suspend or reschedule this promotion.
- 11. The Promoter is not responsible for late or misdirected entries and takes no responsibility for any entries not correctly lodged through the accepted opportunities of entry.

- 12. The Promoter is not responsible for the transmission or receipt of any incorrect information associated with entries, either caused by user error or any equipment or programming malfunction associated with the promotion.
- 13. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse to award the prize to an entrant who The Promoter decides (in its sole discretion) has violated the terms and conditions, does not meet the outlined criteria or has gained unfair advantage in participating in the promotion. In this case the prize will be redrawn.
- 14. By entering this promotion entrants consent to have their personal information collected and stored by The Promoter in accordance with the Privacy Act 1993. You have the right to access your personal information and request correction of any errors in it pursuant to the Privacy Act 1993.
- 16. This information will not be sold, rented, or passed on to any third party company.